

ASSETS	Account Code	Amount	
		Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
Cash and Cash Items	108000000000000000	14,482,055,393.13	14,538,796,322.44
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	105150000000000000	135,792,787,580.12	101,110,059,659.51
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net	105220000000000000	4,906,700,821.96	11,011,522,148.49
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 1/	113000000000000000	13,205,357,297.89	10,500,826,505.98
Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net	195210000000000000	97,416,730,175.76	130,440,536,934.02
Debt Securities at Amortized Cost - Net	195241000000000000	261,479,057,334.67	255,873,128,377.76
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	140050000000000000	-	-
Interbank Loans Receivable	140100000000000000	12,718,370,000.00	18,615,440,000.00
Loans and Receivables - Others	140150300000000000	647,629,559,086.84	624,945,614,124.60
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB	140200000000000000	26,000,000,000.00	17,000,000,000.00
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross	499020000000000000	686,347,929,086.84	660,561,054,124.60
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/	499350000000000000	15,727,824,316.16	15,433,658,523.90
Total Loan Portfolio - Net	195400000000000000	670,620,104,770.68	645,127,395,600.70
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net	195452500000000000	6,585,686,885.14	6,451,240,245.67
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net	195500500000000000	7,350,089,866.06	7,445,269,101.54
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net	195501000000000000	578,887,671.82	560,027,471.87
Sales Contract Receivables - Net	195451500000000000	2,519,742,794.64	2,561,878,569.63
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale	150150000000000000	3,405,715,551.94	3,382,803,795.24
Other Assets - Net	152500000000000000	163,698,594,628.33	95,471,535,023.15
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	155250000000000000	-	-
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>100000000000000000</b>	<b>1,382,041,510,772.14</b>	<b>1,284,475,019,756.00</b>
<b>LIABILITIES</b>			
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL)3/	208000000000000000	4,554,896,569.32	3,098,769,416.18
Deposit Liabilities	215000000000000000	959,711,331,243.32	959,100,171,179.23
Due to Other Banks	220050000000000000	1,451,722.40	1,451,722.40
Bills Payable	220100000000000000	56,682,399,023.51	16,296,169,708.52
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances)	220100001500000000	-	-
Interbank Loans Payable	220100002000000000	15,191,684,789.14	14,400,084,548.21
Other Borrowings, including Deposit Substitutes	220100003500000000	41,490,714,234.37	1,896,085,160.31
Bonds Payable-Net	295201500000000000	44,431,259,013.38	57,548,648,181.02
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net	295202000000000000	-	-
Redeemable Preferred Shares	220250000000000000	100,000.00	100,000.00
Other Liabilities	240200000000000000	164,636,455,379.90	98,265,341,585.00
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	230850000000000000	-	-
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>200000000000000000</b>	<b>1,230,017,892,951.83</b>	<b>1,134,310,651,792.35</b>
<b>STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>			
Capital Stock	305000000000000000	24,198,027,040.00	24,198,027,040.00
Additional Paid-In Capital	305200000000000000	58,227,836,827.71	58,227,836,827.71
Undivided Profits	315150000000000000	4,383,823,027.50	1,551,330,643.47
Retained Earnings	315000000000000000	58,420,218,449.29	58,420,268,366.99
Other Capital Accounts	335200000000000000	6,793,712,475.81	7,766,905,085.48
Assigned Capital	325200000000000000	-	-
<b>TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>300000000000000000</b>	<b>152,023,617,820.31</b>	<b>150,164,367,963.65</b>
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>905000000000000000</b>	<b>1,382,041,510,772.14</b>	<b>1,284,475,019,756.00</b>
<b>CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS</b>			
Guarantees Issued	405000000000000000	8,718,200,996.93	8,846,874,994.72
Financial Standby Letters of Credit	410050000000000000	-	-
Performance Standby Letters of Credit	410100000000000000	18,758,073,975.08	29,172,326,352.80
Commercial Letters of Credit	415000000000000000	7,122,102,689.86	3,366,678,629.58
Trade Related Guarantees	420000000000000000	1,299,012,484.50	1,229,302,334.76
Commitments	425000000000000000	221,466,601,030.16	209,530,243,652.95
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts	430000000000000000	58,365,770,930.37	27,409,181,543.27
Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper	495220000000000000	-	-
Trust Department Accounts	495250000000000000	-	-
Derivatives	435000000000000000	390,415,432,956.15	316,188,321,563.38
Others	440000000000000000	11,097,174,525.22	10,571,435,747.83
<b>TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS</b>	<b>400000000000000000</b>	<b>717,242,369,588.27</b>	<b>606,314,364,819.29</b>

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)	Account Code	Amount	
		Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
<b>ASSET QUALITY</b>			
Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio	499150500000000000	3.58	3.29
Net NPL Ratio	499151000000000000	1.89	1.62
Gross NPL Coverage Ratio	499152500000000000	64.07	70.98
Net NPL Coverage Ratio	499153000000000000	54.18	60.72
<b>RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS</b>			
Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP	499401000000000000	4.00	4.10
Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties	499401500000000000	-	-
Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP	499451000000000000	0.03	0.04
Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI	499451500000000000	-	-
<b>LIQUIDITY</b>			
Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/	499550500000000000	160.41	156.70
Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/	499551000000000000	129.23	117.94
Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/	499551500000000000	-	-
<b>PROFITABILITY</b>			
Return on Equity (ROE)	499350000000000000	5.80	4.10
Return on Assets	499351000000000000	0.76	0.72
Net Interest Margin	499351500000000000	3.38	3.57
<b>CAPITAL ADEQUACY</b>			
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio	499650501500000000	13.58	13.49
Tier 1 Capital Ratio	499650501000000000	15.36	15.27
CAR	499650500500000000	16.19	16.08
<b>LEVERAGE</b>			
Basel III Leverage Ratio 4/	499850000000000000	8.86	9.39
Deferred Charges not yet Written Down	499700000000000000	-	-

1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.

2/ This account is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision.

3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.

4/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.

5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

  
**EUGENE S. ACEVEDO**  
 President & CEO

  
**FLORENTINO M. MADONZA**  
 FVSP Head, Controllership Group 

BALANCE SHEET

Annex A-1

Consolidated Basis

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION

000420

Name of Bank

Bank Code

As of 6/30/2024

Reference Period

ASSETS	Account Code	Amount	
		Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
Cash and Cash Items	108000000000000000	14,563,365,517.36	14,623,791,620.93
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	105150000000000000	138,004,075,305.98	103,951,120,519.13
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net	105220000000000000	5,056,441,812.24	11,200,761,830.73
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 1/	113000000000000000	13,986,139,783.12	11,314,396,755.21
Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net	195210000000000000	98,079,895,882.32	131,127,628,151.03
Debt Securities at Amortized Cost - Net	195241000000000000	261,942,530,958.35	256,602,865,711.29
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	140050000000000000	-	-
Interbank Loans Receivable	140100000000000000	12,718,370,000.00	18,615,440,000.00
Loans and Receivables - Others	140150300000000000	654,237,090,619.10	631,675,849,436.80
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB	140200000000000000	26,757,000,000.00	17,000,000,000.00
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross	499020000000000000	693,712,460,619.10	667,291,289,436.80
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/	499350000000000000	16,829,188,327.30	16,556,454,995.88
Total Loan Portfolio - Net	195400000000000000	676,883,272,291.80	650,734,834,440.92
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net	195452500000000000	1,098,964,519.54	1,075,817,517.24
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net	195500500000000000	8,850,654,489.16	8,974,222,451.47
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net	195501000000000000	578,887,671.82	564,200,359.00
Sales Contract Receivables - Net	195451500000000000	2,537,404,480.87	2,580,311,593.07
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale	150150000000000000	3,800,749,414.60	3,772,680,443.75
Other Assets - Net	152500000000000000	164,898,452,053.36	96,732,310,101.02
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	155250000000000000	-	-
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>100000000000000000</b>	<b>1,390,280,834,180.52</b>	<b>1,293,254,941,494.79</b>
<b>LIABILITIES</b>			
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL)3/	208000000000000000	4,554,896,569.32	3,098,769,416.18
Deposit Liabilities	215000000000000000	960,045,051,909.39	959,536,357,228.95
Due to Other Banks	220050000000000000	1,451,722.40	1,451,722.40
Bills Payable	220100000000000000	62,463,392,674.63	22,418,865,838.05
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances)	220100001500000000	-	-
Interbank Loans Payable	220100002000000000	15,256,684,789.14	14,588,417,881.55
Other Borrowings, including Deposit Substitutes	220100003500000000	47,206,707,885.49	7,830,447,956.50
Bonds Payable-Net	295201500000000000	44,431,259,013.38	57,548,648,181.02
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net	295202000000000000	-	-
Redeemable Preferred Shares	220250000000000000	100,000.00	100,000.00
Other Liabilities	240200000000000000	166,754,049,214.40	100,479,451,221.02
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	230850000000000000	-	-
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>200000000000000000</b>	<b>1,238,250,201,103.52</b>	<b>1,143,083,643,607.62</b>
<b>STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>			
Capital Stock	305000000000000000	24,198,027,040.00	24,198,027,040.00
Additional Paid-In Capital	305200000000000000	58,227,836,827.71	58,227,836,827.71
Undivided Profits	315150000000000000	4,383,823,027.50	1,551,330,643.47
Retained Earnings	315000000000000000	58,420,218,449.29	58,420,268,366.99
Other Capital Accounts	335200000000000000	6,800,727,732.50	7,773,835,009.00
Assigned Capital	325200000000000000	-	-
<b>TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>300000000000000000</b>	<b>152,030,633,077.00</b>	<b>150,171,297,887.17</b>
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>905000000000000000</b>	<b>1,390,280,834,180.52</b>	<b>1,293,254,941,494.79</b>
<b>CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS</b>			
Guarantees Issued	405000000000000000	8,718,200,996.93	8,846,874,994.72
Financial Standby Letters of Credit	410050000000000000	-	-
Performance Standby Letters of Credit	410100000000000000	18,758,073,975.08	29,172,326,352.80
Commercial Letters of Credit	415000000000000000	7,122,102,689.86	3,366,678,629.58
Trade Related Guarantees	420000000000000000	1,299,012,484.50	1,229,302,334.76
Commitments	425000000000000000	221,466,601,030.16	209,530,243,652.95
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts	430000000000000000	58,365,770,930.37	27,409,181,543.27
Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper	495220000000000000	-	-
Trust Department Accounts	495250000000000000	-	-
Derivatives	435000000000000000	390,415,432,956.15	316,188,321,563.38
Others	440000000000000000	11,097,183,800.22	10,571,444,378.83
<b>TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS</b>	<b>400000000000000000</b>	<b>717,242,378,863.27</b>	<b>606,314,373,450.29</b>

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)	Account Code	Amount	
		Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
<b>ASSET QUALITY</b>			
Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio	499150500000000000	3.77	3.51
Net NPL Ratio	499151000000000000	1.98	1.72
Gross NPL Coverage Ratio	499152500000000000	64.40	70.72
Net NPL Coverage Ratio	499153000000000000	55.02	60.96
<b>RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS</b>			
Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP	499401000000000000	3.97	4.06
Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties	499401500000000000	0.00	0.00
Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP	499451000000000000	0.04	0.04
Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI	499451500000000000	0.00	0.00
<b>LIQUIDITY</b>			
Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/	499550500000000000	161.96	157.93
Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/	499551000000000000	130.48	119.12
Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/	499551500000000000	0.00	0.00
<b>PROFITABILITY</b>			
Return on Equity (ROE)	499350000000000000	5.80	4.09
Return on Assets	499351000000000000	0.75	0.72
Net Interest Margin	499351500000000000	3.40	3.60
<b>CAPITAL ADEQUACY</b>			
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio	499650501500000000	13.83	13.71
Tier 1 Capital Ratio	499650501000000000	15.58	15.47
CAR	499650500500000000	16.41	16.27
<b>LEVERAGE</b>			
Basel III Leverage Ratio 4/	499850000000000000	9.04	9.57
Deferred Charges not yet Written Down	499700000000000000	0.00	0.00
1. List of Financial Allied Subsidiaries (excluding Subsidiary Insurance Companies)			
Financial Allied Subsidiaries (excluding Subsidiary Insurance Companies)	Account Code	Sequence	Name
	499600000000000000	1	RCBC Capital Corporation
	499600000000000000	2	RCBC Forex Brokers Corp
	499600000000000000	3	RCBC Leasing & Finance Corp
	499600000000000000	4	Rizal Microbank, Inc. - A Thrift Bank of RCBC
	499600000000000000	5	RCBC International Finance Ltd.
2. List of Subsidiary Insurance Companies			
List of Subsidiary Insurance Companies	Account Code	Sequence	Name
	499601000000000000		


1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.

2/ This account is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision.

3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.

4/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.

5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

  
EUGENE S. ACEVEDO  
President & CEO

  
FLORENTINO M. MADONZA  
FVSP Head, Controllership Group 

**RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION**

**BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

**Helen Y. Dee**

*Chairperson*

**MEMBERS**

Eugene S. Acevedo  
Cesar E. A. Virata  
Gil A. Buenaventura  
Gayatri P. Bery  
John Law  
Shih-Chiao Lin  
Katsufumi Uchida  
Hiroki Nakatsuka  
Armando M. Medina  
Laurito E. Serrano  
Erika Fille T. Legara  
Gabriel S. Claudio  
Juan B. Santos  
Vaughn F. Montes

**ADVISORY BOARD**

Yvonne S. Yuchengco  
Francis C. Laurel  
Lilia B. De Lima  
Masayuki Kawakami

**PRINCIPAL OFFICERS**

**Eugene S. Acevedo**

*President and Chief Executive Officer*

**EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENTS**

Elizabeth E. Coronel  
Richard C. Lim  
Angelito M. Villanueva  
Alberto Magno N. Pedrosa  
Bennett Clarence D. Santiago  
Reginaldo Anthony B. Cariaso